The University of North Carolina at Greensboro 1
Department Profile - Public Health Education (PHE)

Fall Unduplicated Headcount by Aggregate Level
(Students are only counted once per degree level)

Change (% A)

2022-2023
Total 372 395 416 378 344 -34 ( -9.0%)
Undergraduate UG 293 326 344 311 276 =35 (-11.3%)
Graduate GR 79 69 72 67 68 1( 1.5%)
Bachelor of Science BS 293 326 344 311 276 =35 (-11.3%)
Master of Public Health MPH 60 48 48 41 42 1( 2.4%)
Doctor of Philosophy PHD 19 19 22 23 24 1( 4.3%)
Post-Bacc Cert PB 12 9 16 6 -10 (-62.5%)

Spring Unduplicated Headcount by Aggregate Level
(Students are only counted once

Change (% A)

2022-2023
Total 340 397 406 419 387 =32 ( -7.6%)
Undergraduate UG 284 321 336 347 321 =26 ( -7.5%)
Graduate GR 56 76 70 72 66 -6 ( -8.3%)
Bachelor of Science BS 284 321 336 347 321 =26 ( -7.5%)
Master of Public Health MPH 42 59 49 47 40 -7 (-14.9%)
Doctor of Philosophy PHD 14 17 18 22 22 0( 0.0%)
Post-Bacc Cert PB 8 14 21 13 -8 (-38.1%)

Degrees Awarded

(Students are only counted once
Change (%A)
2021-2022 to
2022-2023

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

Total 119 14 ( 11.8%)
Undergraduate UG 68 75 98 103 9 5( 5.1%)
Graduate GR 26 30 21 30 2 9 ( 42.9%)
Bachelor of Science BS 68 75 98 103 9 5( 5.1%)
Master of Public Health MPH 22 28 15 24 9 ( 60.0%)
Doctor of Philosophy PHD 4 1 2 5 3 (150.0%)
Post-Bacc Cert PB 8 8 7 2 -1 (-12.5%)
Note:

As of 12/06/2023, 2023-2024 data contains Summer 2023 only.

12/06/2023 - UNCG Office of Institutional Research and Enterprise Data Management
Data source - UNC System Student Data Mart
Important Note: Data has not been altered or trended and appears exactly as submitted to Student Data Mart.



The University of North Carolina at Greensboro
Department Profile - Public Health Education (PHE)

Fall Department Credit Hours

Change (% A)

Undergraduate

Graduate

Fundable Type
Total Fundable
Total Non-Fundable
Total Credit Hours

Total Fundable
Total Non-Fundable
Total Credit Hours

3,583
201
3,784

668
36
704

2022-2023

4,009 4,658 4,696 4,389 307 ( -0.1%)
3 6 330 363 33( 0.1%)
4,012 4,664 5,026 4,752 274 ( -0.1%)
624 672 535 467 68 ( -0.1%)
93 159 66 ( 0.7%)

624 672 628 626 2( -0.0%)

Spring Department Credit Hours

Change (% A)

Undergraduate

Graduate

Fundable Type
Total Fundable
Total Non-Fundable
Total Credit Hours

Total Fundable
Total Non-Fundable
Total Credit Hours

3,658
18
3,676

426
21
447

2022-2023

4,414 4,165 4,561 4,394 -167 ( -0.0%)
21 150 210 201 9( -0.0%)
4,435 4315 4,771 4,595 -176 ( -0.0%)
585 486 443 429 -14.( -0.0%)
21 85 115 30 ( 0.4%)
606 486 528 544 17( 0.0%)

12/06/2023 - UNCG Office of Institutional Research and Enterprise Data Management
Data source - UNC System Student Data Mart

Important Note: Data has not been altered or trended and appears exactly as submitted to Student Data Mart.




	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1



