The University of North Carolina at Greensboro Department Profile - Public Health Education (PHE)

Fall Unduplicated Headcount by Aggregate Level (Students are only counted once per degree level)								
		2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Change (% △) 2022-2023	
Total		372	395	416	378	344	-34 (-9.0%)	
Undergraduate Graduate	UG GR	293 79	326 69	344 72	311 67	276 68	-35 (-11.3%) 1 (1.5%)	
Bachelor of Science Master of Public Health Doctor of Philosophy Post-Bacc Cert	BS MPH PHD PB	293 60 19	326 48 19 12	344 48 22 9	311 41 23 16	276 42 24 6	-35 (-11.3%) 1 (2.4%) 1 (4.3%) -10 (-62.5%)	

Spring Unduplicated Headcount by Aggregate Level (Students are only counted once per degree level)								
		2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Change (% △) 2022-2023	
Total		340	397	406	419	387	-32 (-7.6%)	
Undergraduate Graduate	UG GR	284 56	321 76	336 70	347 72	321 66	-26 (-7.5%) -6 (-8.3%)	
Bachelor of Science Master of Public Health Doctor of Philosophy Post-Bacc Cert	BS MPH PHD PB	284 42 14	321 59 17 8	336 49 18 14	347 47 22 21	321 40 22 13	-26 (-7.5%) -7 (-14.9%) 0 (0.0%) -8 (-38.1%)	

Degrees Awarded (Students are only counted once per degree)								
		2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	Change (%∆) 2021-2022 to 2022-2023	
Total		94	105	119	133	11	14 (11.8%)	
Undergraduate Graduate	UG GR	68 26				9 2	5 (5.1%) 9 (42.9%)	
Bachelor of Science Master of Public Health Doctor of Philosophy Post-Bacc Cert	BS MPH PHD PB	68 22 4	28	15 2	24	9	5 (5.1%) 9 (60.0%) 3 (150.0%) -1 (-12.5%)	
Note: As of 12/06/2023, 2023-2024	4 data contains Summe	er 2023 only						

The University of North Carolina at Greensboro Department Profile - Public Health Education (PHE)

Fall Department Credit Hours								
							Change (% ∆)	
	Fundable Type	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2022-2023	
Undergraduate	Total Fundable	3,583	4,009	4,658	4,696	4,389	-307 (-0.1%)	
	Total Non-Fundable	201	3	6	330	363	33 (0.1%)	
	Total Credit Hours	3,784	4,012	4,664	5,026	4,752	-274 (-0.1%)	
Graduate	Total Fundable	668	624	672	535	467	-68 (-0.1%)	
	Total Non-Fundable	36			93	159	66 (0.7%)	
	Total Credit Hours	704	624	672	628	626	-2 (-0.0%)	

Spring Department Credit Hours								
	Fundable Type	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Change (% ∆) 2022-2023	
Undergraduate	Total Fundable Total Non-Fundable	3,658 18	4,414 21	4,165 150	4,561 210	4,394 201	-167 (-0.0%) -9 (-0.0%)	
	Total Credit Hours	3,676	4,435	4,315	4,771	4,595	-176 (-0.0%)	
Graduate	Total Fundable Total Non-Fundable	426 21	585 21	486	443 85	429 115	-14 (-0.0%) 30 (0.4%)	
	Total Credit Hours	447	606	486	528	544	17 (0.0%)	